U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

CORRECTED DOCUMENT	T ARRAD TIDI BRIGA TIDDI TIRBI DIAN BRIGA DATAK BRIGA DATAK BRIGA DATAK TARBI	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	= 101150855 id Trauemarks: Piease record the attached on	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fumio (Nishi, and Kunihiro Hayashi Additional name(s) of conveying party(iesser) [3] Yess [3] No 3. Nature of conveyance: 6-/0-9 [X] Assignment [3] Merger [4] Security Agreement [4] Change [5] Other	Name: Kabu Address: 75- 174, Japan City: _ State: Additional nat [] Yes	dress of receiving party(ies) ashiki Kaisha TOPCON 1, Hasunuma-Cho, Itabashi-Ku, Tokyo _ Zip: _ me(s) and address(es) attached? [X] No
Execution Date: October 30, 1998	(-)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	new application, the execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	oplication is October 30, 1998
	l numbers attached? [] Yes	[X]No
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ronald B. Hildreth	7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.	[x] Enclosed [] Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account
Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u>	8. Deposit accou	int number:
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u>		cate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	100 gt 40.00
original document. Ronald B. Hildreth, PTO#19,498 Name of Person Signing		Type 7, 1999 nature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments and document: 3	

	-	
		3
		400

MIERIEU E MEET

FILE NO. A32101 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1	10000	職員制 にフィ	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transmission. Freuer record use assured original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Fumio Ohtomo, Masayuki Nishi, and Kunihiro Hayashi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kaabushiki Kaisha TOPCON Address: 75-1. Hasunuma-Cho. Itabashi-Ku. Tokyo 174. Japan		
3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		City: _State: _ Zip: _ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No [1] Yes [X] No [1] Yes [X] No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
if th	is document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecutio	n date of the application is October 30, 1998		
۸.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)		
5.	09/190834 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.	[] Yes [X] No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	concerning document should be mailed:	<u> -</u>	T-1-16 (27 CTP 3 14)		
	Name: Ronald B. Hildreth BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): S_40.00 [] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	8.	Deposit account number:		
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112		02-4377 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature		8 8		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument original document. nald B. Hildreth, PTO#19.498 Name of Person Signing al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents.	ae	Signature States and any affached copy is a true copy of the November 12, 1998 Date		
		-	20.1996 JUNIA 45		

Whereas, I/We, Kunihiro HAYASHI 75-1, Hasunuma-Cho, Itabashi-Ku Tokyo, 174 JAPAN

of

, have invented certain improvements in

LASER SYSTEM

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on October, 30 1998 ; and

Wherens,

Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON 75-1, Hasunuma-Cho, Itabashi-Ku, TOKYO, 174 JAPAN

(assignae), destres

to acquire the enthe right, title and interest in the sold application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

How therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

Iterater to the aloresald Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON (assigned), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue may Letters Patent granted thom the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON 75-1,Hasunuma-Cho,Itabashi-Ku, TOKYO,174 JAPAN on October, 30 1998

Kunihiro HAYASHI

Kunihiro Hayashi

Subscitled and sworn to before me this

day of

19

Hotary Public

Whereas, I/We, Masayuki NISHI 75-1, Hasunuma-Cho, Itabashi-Ku Tokyo, 174 JAPAN

oſ

, have invented certain improvements in

LASER SYSTEM

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

October, 30 1998 ; and

Whereas,

Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON 75-1, Hasunuma-Cho, Itabashi-Ku, TOKYO, 174 JAPAN

(assignae), destres

to acquire the critic right, title and laterest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

How therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

Itensfer to the aforesald Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at	on October, 30 1998
Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON	-
75-1,Hasunuma-Cho,Itabashi-Ku,	a
ТОКУО, 174 ЈАРАН	masayuki hishi
** **	<i>j</i>
·	Masayuki NISHI

Subscribed and swom to before me this

day of

19

Hotary Public

Whereas, I/We, Fumio OHTOMO 75-1, Hasunuma-Cho, Itabashi-Ku Tokyo, 174 JAPAN

lo

, have invented certain improvements in

LASER SYSTEM

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on October, 30 1998; and

Whereus,

Kabushiki Kalsha TOPCON 75-1, Hasunuma-Cho, Itabashi-Ku, TOKYO, 174 JAPAN

(assignee), destres

to acquire the entire right, title and biterest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained thorefor;

How therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

If transfer to the aforesald Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and scaled at

Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON

75-1, Hasunuma-Cho, Itabashi-Ku,

TOKYO, 174 JAPAN

on October,30 1998

Fumio OHTOMO

Subscribed and swom to before me this

day of

19

Hotary Public